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34 1626499 Lüscher Marvin Birmensdorf 2000 1 0 A 1 1 193 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 178 1 1 1
223 1006330 Züllig Stefan Aesch ZH 1979 0 0 A 1 1 177 1 1 1

31 1580727 Huber Christian Rudolfstetten 1989 0 0 A 0 1 199 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 177 1 1 1
33 1740208 Loosli Caroline Glattpark(Opfikon) 1991 0 0 A 0 1 195 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 177 1 1 1
99 1147662 Keller Markus Fahrweid 1961 0 0 V 0 1 195 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 176 1 1 1

112 1038994 Reinhart Michel Oberweningen 1976 0 0 A 0 1 196 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 176 1 1 1
218 2212422 Wolf Christian Birmensdorf ZH 1966 0 0 A 1 1 175 1 1 1

29 1632946 Hinnen Michael Zürich 1972 0 0 A 0 1 196 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 175 1 1 1
220 1342567 Zenoni Roland Uitikon Waldegg 1975 0 0 A 1 1 175 1 1 1

27 1857144 Hajek Patrick Dietikon 1979 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 175 1 1 1
62 1825215 Zak Jiri Affoltern am Albis 1980 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 175 1 1 1
61 1343670 Yip Khin-Tschun Zürich 1983 0 0 A 0 1 193 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 175 1 1 1
82 1056268 Schellenberg Roman Zürich 1984 1 0 A 1 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 172 1 1 1
56 1330820 Vrba Mathias Zürich 1986 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 172 1 1 1

224 1980186 Rudolf Boris Berdietikon 1972 0 0 A 1 1 170 1 1 1
137 1185131 Bäumler Roger Aesch ZH 1976 0 0 A 1 1 170 1 1 1

87 2208932 Wyss Marc Oberwil-Lieli 1980 0 0 A 0 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
60 1511116 Wymann Pascal Hohentengen a.H. 1982 0 0 A 0 1 185 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
59 1826866 Wallmeier Raphael Hochwald 2002 1 0 A 1 1 190 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
70 1027113 Gisi Martin Lenzburg 1970 0 0 A 0 1 183 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 169 1 1 1
43 1770960 Ragaz Andreas Dietikon 1982 0 0 A 0 1 184 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 169 1 1 1

130 1877643 Wettstein Matthias Würenlos 2000 1 1 A 1 1 169 1 1 1
146 1896662 Del Bon Silas Birmensdorf ZH 2006 0 0 J 0 0 169 1 1 1
214 2212421 Vanoli Marco Birmensdorf ZH 1966 0 0 A 1 1 168 1 1 1

91 1241388 Bobillier Roger Lengnau AG 1970 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 168 1 1 1
209 1511444 Strolz Oliver Widen 1977 0 0 A 1 1 168 1 1 1

9 1889527 Buchmann Dina Freienwil AG 1982 0 0 A 0 0 187 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 168 1 1 1
138 1185132 Bäumler Rolf Fahrweid 1974 0 0 A 1 1 167 1 1 1

40 1036785 Papastergios Fotios Zürich 1974 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 167 1 1 1
106 1284353 Moser Patrick Zürich 1983 0 0 A 0 1 175 1 1 1 1 1 167 1 1 1

72 1711354 Koch Caroline Ebertswil 1991 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 167 1 1 1
19 1763949 Eyer Rey Dietikon 1974 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 166 1 1 1

226 2212424 Kress Lukas Brugg AG 1983 0 0 A 1 1 166 1 1 1
202 1496434 Schwitter Tim Berikon 1991 1 0 A 1 1 166 1 1 1
141 1694896 Boegli Roman Schlieren 1994 0 0 A 0 1 183 1 1 1 1 1 166 1 1 1

Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Punkte FS 2023
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Punkte FS 2023

73 1952095 Küng Martin Spreitenbach 1967 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 165 1 1 1
5 1761932 Bichsel Anton Bremgarten AG 1974 0 0 A 0 1 179 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 165 1 1 1

225 2212423 Bühler Philipp Ermensee 1964 0 0 A 1 1 164 1 1 1
148 2176691 Fardel Marc Antoine Mettendorf TG 1979 0 0 A 1 1 164 1 1 1
125 1536053 Widmer Pirmin Weiningen 1983 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 164 1 1 1

45 1766538 Ritter Torres Marc Birmensdorf 1998 1 0 A 1 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 164 1 1 1
204 2060512 Signer Markus Zürich Triemli 1958 0 0 V 1 1 163 1 1 1

85 2073949 Weber Simone Schneisingen 1977 0 0 A 0 1 184 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 163 1 1 1
232 2213245 Dürst Julia Zürich 1995 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 1 1 1 163 1 1 1
237 2213258 Grasso Marco Niederrohrdorf 1972 0 0 A 1 1 162 1 1 1

44 1201410 Ramel Markus Dietikon 1974 0 0 A 0 1 185 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 162 1 1 1
133 2211929 Anthonioz Michel Winterthur 1989 0 0 A 1 1 162 1 1 1
264 2213418 Sejdin Petrit Uster 2000 0 0 A 0 1 156 1 1 0 1 1 162 1 1 1
131 1925006 Aeschlimann Markus Bellikon 1964 0 0 A 1 1 161 1 1 1
169 1745631 Loher Urs Wohlenschwil 1967 0 0 A 1 1 161 1 1 1

84 2208929 Untersee  Christian Tennwil 1978 0 0 A 0 1 172 1 1 0 1 1 161 1 1 1
53 1486586 Stutz Kevin Nürensdorf 1990 1 0 A 1 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 161 1 1 1
35 1083212 Lüscher Remo Birmensdorf ZH 1958 0 0 V 0 1 168 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 160 1 1 1

189 1462801 Pfäffli Max Menziken 1997 1 0 A 1 1 160 1 1 1
210 2212420 Suppiger Andreas Birmensdorf ZH 1975 0 0 A 1 1 159 1 1 1

69 2208892 Früh Oliver Neerach 1980 0 0 A 0 1 174 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 159 1 1 1
215 1338259 Welti Kevin Dietikon 1988 0 0 A 1 1 159 1 1 1
252 1176721 Ristic Darko Dietikon 2002 1 0 A 1 1 158 1 1 1

58 1036831 Wahrenberger Jürg Dietikon 1957 0 0 V 0 1 157 1 1 0 1 1 157 1 1 1
144 1185154 Bu Vegard Aesch ZH 1985 0 0 A 0 0 157 1 1 1
143 2060491 Brunner Peter Dietikon 1 1959 0 0 V 1 1 156 1 1 1
134 2212395 Bänziger R. Birmensdorf ZH 1968 0 0 A 1 1 156 1 1 1

25 1232147 Göring Yannis Winznau 2003 1 0 J 1 1 142 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 156 1 1 1
30 1685837 Hofstetter Jürg Oberengstringen 1959 0 0 V 0 1 174 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 155 1 1 1

110 1295518 Peter Marco Zufikon 1976 0 0 A 0 1 189 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 155 1 1 1
117 1954462 Schellenberg Petra Dietikon 1985 0 0 A 0 1 166 1 1 0 1 1 155 1 1 1
178 1063615 Müller René Aesch ZH 1945 0 0 SV 1 1 154 1 1 1
231 2213243 Britt Roger Dättwil AG 1969 0 0 A 1 1 154 1 1 1
187 1988374 Peter Corinne Zufikon 1969 0 0 A 1 1 154 1 1 1

93 1952760 Cavegn Riccardo Dietikon 1982 0 0 A 0 1 166 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 154 1 1 1
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Punkte FS 2023

155 1796058 Hatt Michèle Untersiggenthal 2002 0 0 A 1 1 154 1 1 1
246 2213268 Mathis Victoria Urdorf 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 154 1 1 1

26 1847592 Graf Max Adliswil 1946 0 0 SV 0 1 185 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 153 1 1 1
28 1087795 Hajek Zdenek Dietikon 1949 0 0 SV 0 1 175 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 152 1 1 1
49 1113014 Schneider-Häni Hermann Schlieren 1953 0 0 SV 0 1 188 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 152 1 1 1
13 1039463 Calonder Gianreto Dietikon 1962 0 0 V 0 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 152 1 1 1

105 1952765 Minder Roger Oberengstringen 1963 0 0 V 0 1 181 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 152 1 1 1
108 1723924 Niedermann Yves Weiningen 1979 0 0 A 0 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 152 1 1 0
254 2187966 Scheller Sascha Bülach 1979 0 0 A 1 1 151 1 1 0
190 2060502 Priatka Jan Zürich PF Fil Enge 1971 0 0 A 1 1 149 1 1 0

42 1511014 Portmann Jan Adligenswil 1978 1 0 A 1 1 158 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 149 1 1 0
98 1955528 Jenzer Lisa Dietikon 1992 0 0 A 0 1 169 1 1 0 1 1 149 1 1 0

154 1493094 Gut Dominik Birmensdorf ZH 1995 0 0 A 1 1 149 1 1 0
249 2213270 Obradovic Uros Dietikon 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 149 1 1 1
213 1201018 Tütüncü Metin Oftringen 1973 0 0 A 1 1 148 1 1 0

52 1327306 Stöckli Pascal Schlieren 1985 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 148 1 1 0
139 1919482 Baur Daniel Wettswil 1964 0 0 A 1 1 147 1 1 0
158 1037702 Jándula Francisco Urdorf 1982 0 0 A 1 1 147 1 1 0
183 1791333 Nyffenegger Dario Aesch 2003 1 0 J 1 1 147 1 1 0
157 2212400 Huber Felix Birmensdorf ZH 1969 0 0 A 1 1 146 1 1 0

83 2208925 Schmid Sharif Dietikon 1984 0 0 A 0 1 158 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 146 1 1 0
118 1427617 Schellenberg Gregor Dietikon 1989 0 0 A 0 1 166 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 146 1 1 0
227 2212425 Orfei Jam Bad Zurzach 2003 0 0 J 1 1 146 1 1 0
188 1988375 Peter Noe Zufikon 2006 0 0 J 0 0 146 1 1 0

86 1263821 Weissenbrunner Marco Schlieren 1964 0 0 A 0 1 121 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 145 1 1 0
171 1860792 Meyer Andres Bremgarten AG 1983 0 0 A 1 1 145 1 1 0
140 1931152 Berger Nicola Küttigen 1992 0 0 A 1 1 144 1 1 0

80 1029145 Rümbeli Georgia Uitikon Waldegg 1969 0 0 A 0 1 172 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 142 1 1 0
238 2027962 Gretler Dahlia Dietikon 2007 0 0 J 0 0 142 1 1 0
205 2180399 Sottnik Filip Dietikon 2008 0 0 J 0 0 142 1 1 0
102 1253064 Meier Dimitri Dietikon 1984 1 0 A 1 1 176 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 141 1 1 0
247 1596532 Nell Joel Zürich 1990 0 0 A 1 1 141 1 1 0
147 1794580 Eichta Patrick Aesch ZH 1992 0 0 A 1 1 141 1 1 0

10 1917555 Burchardt Felix Valeyres-sous-Rances 2001 1 0 A 1 1 144 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 140 1 1 0
184 1828471 Nyffenegger Sandro Aesch ZH 2005 0 0 J 0 0 140 1 1 0
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Punkte FS 2023

165 1487103 Kohler Joseph Dietikon 1943 0 0 SV 1 1 139 1 1 0
201 1006362 Schwitter Marc Oberwil-Lieli 1960 0 0 V 1 1 139 1 1 0
152 1770961 Fluor Urs Dietikon 1983 0 0 A 1 1 138 1 1 0
256 2213275 Stukator Beni Zürich 1989 0 0 A 1 1 138 1 1 0

64 2176304 Bisa Marco Hausen a/A 1972 0 0 A 0 1 140 1 1 0 1 1 137 1 1 0
172 1268561 Mörgeli Markus Aesch 1991 1 0 A 1 1 137 1 1 0

12 1379271 Caligari Giuseppe Sarmenstorf 1973 1 0 A 1 1 153 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 136 1 1 0
192 1896663 Richard Marc Arni AG 2008 0 0 J 0 0 136 1 1 0
128 1078999 Birk Patrick Zürich 1981 0 0 A 0 1 56 1 1 0 1 1 135 1 1 0
242 2213265 Idahosoi Jonathan Dietikon 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 135 1 1 0
216 2210132 Welti Ryan Dietikon 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 135 1 1 0
135 2060489 Baranek Alica Zürich PF Fil Enge 1971 0 0 A 1 1 134 1 1 0
229 1975362 Bächli Mirco Netsal 2004 0 0 J 0 0 134 1 1 0
176 1010316 Müller Joel Arni (AG) 1992 1 1 A 1 1 132 1 1 0
120 2209383 Ta Kim Volketswil 1994 0 0 A 0 1 150 1 1 0 1 1 131 1 1 0
168 1147666 Leu Roland Arni AG 1955 0 0 V 1 1 130 1 1 0
263 1962587 Lips Heinrich Dietikon 1964 0 0 A 1 1 130 1 1 0

36 1823631 Maryska Thomas Zürich 1972 0 0 A 0 1 140 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 128 1 1 0
230 2213240 Benz David Karl Dübendorf 1995 0 0 A 1 1 128 1 1 0
163 1033379 Kandt Konstantin Jean Birmensdorf ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 128 1 1 0
208 1763037 Steiner Kurt Aesch ZH 1940 0 0 SV 1 1 126 1 1 0
197 1265680 Schlund Beat Aesch 1982 0 0 A 1 1 126 1 1 0
260 2213280 Vucic Manuel Dietikon 2008 0 0 J 0 0 126 1 1 0

94 1826162 Fahrni Reto Untersiggenthal 1997 1 0 A 1 1 164 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 125 1 1 0
75 2208909 Lukjanchenko Vladislav Grenchen 2000 0 0 A 0 1 124 1 1 0 1 1 125 1 1 0
48 1313428 Schenker Sven Wallisellen 1986 0 0 A 0 1 82 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 124 1 1 0

170 1045525 Lusser Antonia Urdorf 1991 0 0 A 1 1 124 1 1 0
217 2159730 Wipf Thomas Urdorf 1969 0 0 A 1 1 123 1 1 0
159 2060494 Johner Alexander Rudolfstetten 1974 0 0 A 1 1 123 1 1 0
156 2210130 Hoxha Lir Dietikon 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 122 1 1 0
179 1491678 Müller Roger Aesch ZH 1966 0 0 A 1 1 120 1 1 0
258 2213278 Voronkov Andrey Dietikon 2007 0 0 J 0 0 120 1 1 0
251 2213272 Ringger Elia Urdorf 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 119 1 1 0
151 1185133 Flück Arnold Aesch ZH 1946 0 0 SV 1 1 117 1 1 0
180 1857194 Müller Silvia Aesch ZH 1966 0 0 A 1 1 117 1 1 0
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Punkte FS 2023

164 1033388 Käser Leon Aesch ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 117 1 1 0
244 2213266 Knöpfli Aaron Winterthur 1991 0 0 A 1 1 114 1 1 0
177 1863175 Müller Laurent Aesch ZH 2003 0 0 J 1 1 114 1 1 0
255 2213274 Steiner Rolf Aesch ZH 1965 0 0 A 1 1 113 1 1 0
175 1065864 Müller Gregor Zürich 1980 0 0 A 1 1 113 1 1 0
228 2212426 Weber Philippe Würenlos 2001 0 0 A 1 1 111 1 1 0
150 1033382 Fellmann Tanja Aesch ZH 2008 0 0 J 0 0 111 1 1 0
221 1043278 Zöbeli Roman Birmensdorf ZH 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 111 1 1 0
182 2210119 Niederberger Thierry Geroldswil 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 110 1 1 0
193 1825052 Rösler Christelle Nassenwil 2000 0 0 A 1 1 109 1 1 0

37 1857143 Meuli Martin Fischbach-Göslikon 1959 0 0 V 0 1 167 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 108 1 1 0
257 2213277 Vengat Kandarajah Kapil Dietikon 2007 0 0 J 0 0 108 1 1 0

74 2208902 Largiader Gregory Schlieren 1980 0 0 A 0 1 70 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 107 1 1 0
18 1402099 Ebnöther Christoph Zürich 1969 1 0 A 1 1 137 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 105 1 1 0

162 2149211 Jungen Saskia Aesch ZH 2001 0 0 A 1 1 105 1 1 0
233 2213248 Eichenberger Fabrice Zürich 1991 0 0 A 1 1 104 1 1 0
239 2213261 Huber Arthur Dietikon 1949 0 0 SV 1 1 103 1 1 0
199 2210151 Schreiber Timo Birmensdorf ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 103 1 1 0
234 2213250 Fatemeh Quederi Zürich 1992 0 0 A 1 1 102 1 1 0
149 1033385 Fellmann Sandro Aesch ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 102 1 1 0
153 1185137 Gerhard Walter Aesch ZH 1948 0 0 SV 1 1 100 1 1 0
166 1599844 Künzli Michael Frauenfeld 1990 0 0 A 1 1 100 1 1 0
206 2210131 Srimurugavel Kumaran Dietikon 2007 0 0 J 0 0 99 1 1 0
161 1918723 Jungen Alessia Aesch ZH 2005 0 0 J 0 0 96 1 1 0

22 1486262 Gamboni Erwin Bergdietikon 1952 0 0 SV 0 1 134 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 95 1 1 0
259 2213279 Vucic Ivica Dietikon 1976 0 0 A 1 1 95 1 1 0
253 1855769 Ristic Mladen Dietikon 2000 1 0 A 1 1 94 1 1 0
207 1896661 Steiner Dominic Aesch ZH 2008 0 0 J 0 0 94 1 1 0
129 1053596 Alexejew Arthur Zürich 1982 0 0 A 1 1 92 1 1 0
250 2179118 Pirathipan Shajan Dietikon 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 92 1 1 0
174 2210392 Müller Aitana Zürich 1997 0 0 A 1 1 90 1 1 0

3 1219682 Arpagaus Matthias Gossau 2000 1 0 A 1 1 109 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 87 1 1 0
219 1043277 Yarmov Nikita Bergdietikon 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 87 1 1 0
261 2213281 Zuvagni Elia Zürich 2004 0 0 J 0 0 85 1 1 0

4 1572337 Bader Andreas Dietikon 1987 0 0 A 0 1 133 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 83 1 1 0
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Punkte FS 2023

173 1918728 Mulder Leo Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 83 1 1 0
136 1741055 Bäumler Manuela Aesch ZH 1972 0 0 A 1 1 81 1 1 0
167 2060485 Kuster Heinz Dietikon 1 1948 0 0 SV 1 1 80 1 1 0
195 1034645 Schär Leon Aesch ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 78 1 1 0
243 2210139 Kandt Natalie Birmensdorf ZH 1971 0 0 A 1 1 75 1 1 0
132 1507585 Angst Ramon Dietikon 2003 1 0 J 1 1 74 1 1 0
198 1082698 Schnidrig Meinrad Dietikon 1947 0 0 SV 1 1 73 1 1 0
181 1918732 Muntwiler Enjo Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 73 1 1 0
194 1028869 Rösler Elena Zürich 1977 0 0 A 1 1 72 1 1 0
191 1033381 Rasi Maurin Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 72 1 1 0
245 2213267 Lanslin Nunes Zoe Dietikon 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 72 1 1 0

76 2208913 Mantovani ??? Aarau 1963 0 0 V 0 1 111 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 68 1 1 0
160 2060484 Johner Daniel Unterengstringen 1972 0 0 A 1 1 67 1 1 0

89 2208933 Meier Claudia Dietikon 1974 0 0 A 0 1 28 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 66 1 1 0
240 2213263 Huber Rachel Dietikon 1984 0 0 A 1 1 65 1 1 0
186 1033784 Paul Leroy Unterlunkhofen 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 65 1 1 0

88 1339422 Wyss Michel Muri 1987 1 0 A 1 1 116 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 63 1 1 0
212 2067652 Tanner Sandra Aesch ZH 1989 0 0 A 1 1 56 1 1 0
222 2210135 Zöbeli Sascha Birmensdorf ZH 1981 0 0 A 1 1 55 1 1 0

11 1221155 Buser Noah Bettlach 2003 1 0 J 1 1 73 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 55 1 1 0
142 1089718 Broekema Joas Urdorf 1987 0 0 A 1 1 54 1 1 0
145 1918729 Conzetti Remo Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 54 1 1 0
203 2020717 Seitz Ken Wädenswil 1999 0 0 A 1 1 51 1 1 0
235 2213253 Graf Rahel Zürich 1972 0 0 A 1 1 50 1 1 0
248 2213269 Obradovic Aleksandar Dietikon 1982 0 0 A 1 1 46 1 1 0
200 2090183 Schulle Mathias Birmensdorf 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 46 1 1 0
241 2213264 Huber Stefan Dietikon 1979 0 0 A 1 1 25 1 1 0
211 1033391 Taeymans Tibor Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 18 1 1 0
236 2213255 Grasso Aaron Niederrohrdorf 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 16 1 1 0
262 2213284 Meier Ralph Zürich 1974 0 0 A 1 1 8 1 1 0
185 1043274 Paul Leonhard Unterlunkhofen 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 8 1 1 0
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128 1078999 Birk Patrick Zürich 1981 0 0 A 0 1 56 1 1 0 1 1 135 1 1 0
8 1096560 Broutin Christophe Schönenberg 1983 0 0 A 0 1 199 1 1 0 0 1

31 1580727 Huber Christian Rudolfstetten 1989 0 0 A 0 1 199 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 177 1 1 1
29 1632946 Hinnen Michael Zürich 1972 0 0 A 0 1 196 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 175 1 1 1

112 1038994 Reinhart Michel Oberweningen 1976 0 0 A 0 1 196 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 176 1 1 1
99 1147662 Keller Markus Fahrweid 1961 0 0 V 0 1 195 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 176 1 1 1
33 1740208 Loosli Caroline Glattpark(Opfikon) 1991 0 0 A 0 1 195 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 177 1 1 1
38 1856754 Meury Matthias Affoltern am Albis 1967 0 0 A 0 1 194 1 1 0 0 1
61 1343670 Yip Khin-Tschun Zürich 1983 0 0 A 0 1 193 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 175 1 1 1
96 2209371 Halada Lucien Gebenstorf 1990 0 0 A 0 1 193 1 1 1
34 1626499 Lüscher Marvin Birmensdorf 2000 1 0 A 1 1 193 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 178 1 1 1
19 1763949 Eyer Rey Dietikon 1974 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 166 1 1 1
27 1857144 Hajek Patrick Dietikon 1979 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 175 1 1 1
87 2208932 Wyss Marc Oberwil-Lieli 1980 0 0 A 0 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
82 1056268 Schellenberg Roman Zürich 1984 1 0 A 1 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 172 1 1 1
45 1766538 Ritter Torres Marc Birmensdorf 1998 1 0 A 1 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 164 1 1 1
95 1007998 Furrer Thomas Niederhasli 1974 1 0 A 1 1 190 1 1 1
79 1504502 Reinhard Dominic Weiningen 1976 0 0 A 0 1 190 1 1 1
59 1826866 Wallmeier Raphael Hochwald 2002 1 0 A 1 1 190 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1

110 1295518 Peter Marco Zufikon 1976 0 0 A 0 1 189 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 155 1 1 1
49 1113014 Schneider-Häni Hermann Schlieren 1953 0 0 SV 0 1 188 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 152 1 1 1
73 1952095 Küng Martin Spreitenbach 1967 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 165 1 1 1
40 1036785 Papastergios Fotios Zürich 1974 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 167 1 1 1
62 1825215 Zak Jiri Affoltern am Albis 1980 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 175 1 1 1
9 1889527 Buchmann Dina Freienwil AG 1982 0 0 A 0 0 187 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 168 1 1 1

125 1536053 Widmer Pirmin Weiningen 1983 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 164 1 1 1
232 2213245 Dürst Julia Zürich 1995 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 1 1 1 163 1 1 1

91 1241388 Bobillier Roger Lengnau AG 1970 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 168 1 1 1
7 1674843 Blättler Marcel Rudolfstetten 1981 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1

52 1327306 Stöckli Pascal Schlieren 1985 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 148 1 1 0
56 1330820 Vrba Mathias Zürich 1986 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 172 1 1 1
17 1428659 Djordjevic Adrian Dielsdorf 1989 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1
53 1486586 Stutz Kevin Nürensdorf 1990 1 0 A 1 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 161 1 1 1
72 1711354 Koch Caroline Ebertswil 1991 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 167 1 1 1
54 1179138 Sunkwa-Mills Jeremy Mendrisio 2000 1 0 A 1 1 186 1 1 0 0 1

2023
Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m

Sort - Punkte OP
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2023
Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m

Sort - Punkte OP

26 1847592 Graf Max Adliswil 1946 0 0 SV 0 1 185 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 153 1 1 1
41 1031035 Pfund Daniel Rudolfstetten 1961 0 0 V 0 1 185 1 1 0 0 1
44 1201410 Ramel Markus Dietikon 1974 0 0 A 0 1 185 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 162 1 1 1
60 1511116 Wymann Pascal Hohentengen a.H. 1982 0 0 A 0 1 185 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
90 2087363 Bickel Hans Rudolf Horgen 1954 0 0 V 0 1 184 1 1 1
85 2073949 Weber Simone Schneisingen 1977 0 0 A 0 1 184 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 163 1 1 1
43 1770960 Ragaz Andreas Dietikon 1982 0 0 A 0 1 184 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 169 1 1 1
24 1172434 Gisler Patrick Küssnacht am Rigi 2001 1 1 A 1 1 184 1 1 0 0 1
46 1745637 Röllin Walter Dietikon 1947 0 0 SV 0 1 183 1 1 0 0 1
70 1027113 Gisi Martin Lenzburg 1970 0 0 A 0 1 183 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 169 1 1 1

141 1694896 Boegli Roman Schlieren 1994 0 0 A 0 1 183 1 1 1 1 1 166 1 1 1
105 1952765 Minder Roger Oberengstringen 1963 0 0 V 0 1 181 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 152 1 1 1
116 1451891 Schafflützel Yannick Bergdietikon 1990 1 1 A 1 1 181 1 1 1

5 1761932 Bichsel Anton Bremgarten AG 1974 0 0 A 0 1 179 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 165 1 1 1
13 1039463 Calonder Gianreto Dietikon 1962 0 0 V 0 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 152 1 1 1

108 1723924 Niedermann Yves Weiningen 1979 0 0 A 0 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 152 1 1 0
123 1366387 Vorlicek Patrick Würenlos 1975 0 0 A 0 1 177 1 1 1
102 1253064 Meier Dimitri Dietikon 1984 1 0 A 1 1 176 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 141 1 1 0

28 1087795 Hajek Zdenek Dietikon 1949 0 0 SV 0 1 175 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 152 1 1 1
106 1284353 Moser Patrick Zürich 1983 0 0 A 0 1 175 1 1 1 1 1 167 1 1 1

30 1685837 Hofstetter Jürg Oberengstringen 1959 0 0 V 0 1 174 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 155 1 1 1
69 2208892 Früh Oliver Neerach 1980 0 0 A 0 1 174 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 159 1 1 1
6 1209231 Blanc Pierre Bercher 2000 1 0 A 1 1 173 1 1 0 0 0

80 1029145 Rümbeli Georgia Uitikon Waldegg 1969 0 0 A 0 1 172 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 142 1 1 0
84 2208929 Untersee  Christian Tennwil 1978 0 0 A 0 1 172 1 1 0 1 1 161 1 1 1
39 1282375 Müller Dominic Urdorf 1979 0 0 A 0 1 172 1 1 0 0 0
23 1031032 Gerber Wayne Killwangen 1982 0 0 A 0 1 172 1 1 0 0 0
98 1955528 Jenzer Lisa Dietikon 1992 0 0 A 0 1 169 1 1 0 1 1 149 1 1 0
35 1083212 Lüscher Remo Birmensdorf ZH 1958 0 0 V 0 1 168 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 160 1 1 1
37 1857143 Meuli Martin Fischbach-Göslikon 1959 0 0 V 0 1 167 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 108 1 1 0
93 1952760 Cavegn Riccardo Dietikon 1982 0 0 A 0 1 166 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 154 1 1 1

117 1954462 Schellenberg Petra Dietikon 1985 0 0 A 0 1 166 1 1 0 1 1 155 1 1 1
118 1427617 Schellenberg Gregor Dietikon 1989 0 0 A 0 1 166 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 146 1 1 0
14 1076300 Clayfield George Hirzel 1997 1 1 A 1 1 165 1 1 0 0 0
94 1826162 Fahrni Reto Untersiggenthal 1997 1 0 A 1 1 164 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 125 1 1 0
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2023
Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m

Sort - Punkte OP

113 2060511 Rubin Jens Dietikon 1970 0 0 A 0 1 162 1 1 0
104 1437059 Michel Simon Widen 1989 1 1 A 1 1 162 1 1 0

32 1072704 Jandula Francisco José Urdorf 1982 0 0 A 0 1 161 1 1 0 0 0
65 1278005 Camenzind Rico Zürich 1998 1 0 A 1 1 161 1 1 0
66 1127681 Diefenbacher Marco Dietikon 1978 0 0 A 0 1 160 1 1 0

121 1068226 Vaudan Grégory Prez-vers-Noréaz 2000 1 0 A 1 1 159 1 1 0
42 1511014 Portmann Jan Adligenswil 1978 1 0 A 1 1 158 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 149 1 1 0
83 2208925 Schmid Sharif Dietikon 1984 0 0 A 0 1 158 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 146 1 1 0
58 1036831 Wahrenberger Jürg Dietikon 1957 0 0 V 0 1 157 1 1 0 1 1 157 1 1 1

264 2213418 Sejdin Petrit Uster 2000 0 0 A 0 1 156 1 1 0 1 1 162 1 1 1
127 2209387 Ziberi Arber Dietikon 1989 0 0 A 0 1 155 1 1 0

12 1379271 Caligari Giuseppe Sarmenstorf 1973 1 0 A 1 1 153 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 136 1 1 0
71 1095272 Guard Rodrigue Giebenach 1999 1 1 A 1 1 152 1 1 0
51 1022188 Skoko Mirsad Chiasso 2003 1 0 J 1 1 152 1 1 0 0 0
57 1035189 Vrba Lenka Zürich 1989 0 0 A 0 1 150 1 1 0 0 0

120 2209383 Ta Kim Volketswil 1994 0 0 A 0 1 150 1 1 0 1 1 131 1 1 0
15 1205023 Daamen Maximilian Zürich 2003 1 1 J 1 1 147 1 1 0 0 0

124 1045533 Weidmann Sven Rudolfstetten 1982 0 0 A 0 1 146 1 1 0
103 1444831 Meier Pascal Dietikon 1990 1 1 A 1 1 146 1 1 0

10 1917555 Burchardt Felix Valeyres-sous-Rances 2001 1 0 A 1 1 144 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 140 1 1 0
109 2209376 Orlic Dejan Embrach 1996 0 0 A 0 1 143 1 1 0
100 1238296 Marino Giuseppe Otelfingen 1988 1 1 A 1 1 142 1 1 0

25 1232147 Göring Yannis Winznau 2003 1 0 J 1 1 142 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 156 1 1 1
114 2060510 Rubin Jan Dietikon 2003 0 0 J 0 1 142 1 1 0
64 2176304 Bisa Marco Hausen a/A 1972 0 0 A 0 1 140 1 1 0 1 1 137 1 1 0
36 1823631 Maryska Thomas Zürich 1972 0 0 A 0 1 140 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 128 1 1 0
21 1158005 Fahrni Noah Trogen 2001 1 1 A 1 1 140 1 1 0 0 0
18 1402099 Ebnöther Christoph Zürich 1969 1 0 A 1 1 137 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 105 1 1 0
22 1486262 Gamboni Erwin Bergdietikon 1952 0 0 SV 0 1 134 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 95 1 1 0
4 1572337 Bader Andreas Dietikon 1987 0 0 A 0 1 133 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 83 1 1 0

81 2208923 Sandez Naico Allschwil 2000 0 0 A 0 1 130 1 1 0
115 2209378 Sann Stephan Dietikon 1975 0 0 A 0 1 125 1 1 0
75 2208909 Lukjanchenko Vladislav Grenchen 2000 0 0 A 0 1 124 1 1 0 1 1 125 1 1 0
86 1263821 Weissenbrunner Marco Schlieren 1964 0 0 A 0 1 121 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 145 1 1 0
88 1339422 Wyss Michel Muri 1987 1 0 A 1 1 116 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 63 1 1 0
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2023
Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m

Sort - Punkte OP

77 1466027 Markov Matej Zürich 1990 1 0 A 1 1 112 1 1 0
76 2208913 Mantovani ??? Aarau 1963 0 0 V 0 1 111 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 68 1 1 0

111 1961725 Pfund Franziska Rudolfstetten 1965 0 0 A 0 1 110 1 1 0
107 1628799 Murati Leotrim Dietikon 1990 0 0 A 0 1 109 1 1 0

3 1219682 Arpagaus Matthias Gossau 2000 1 0 A 1 1 109 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 87 1 1 0
20 1783786 Eyer Marion Dietikon 1969 0 0 A 0 1 103 1 1 0 0 0
47 1866703 Sager Fabio Elgg 1998 1 1 A 1 1 98 1 1 0 0 0
48 1313428 Schenker Sven Wallisellen 1986 0 0 A 0 1 82 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 124 1 1 0
11 1221155 Buser Noah Bettlach 2003 1 0 J 1 1 73 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 55 1 1 0
16 1199803 De Marco Noah Heiligkreuz (Mels) 2003 1 0 J 1 1 71 1 1 0 0 0
74 2208902 Largiader Gregory Schlieren 1980 0 0 A 0 1 70 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 107 1 1 0
1 1913892 Aeby Justin Oberweningen 1998 1 0 A 1 1 70 1 1 0 0 0

63 1513068 Zavagni Elia Zürich 2004 1 0 J 1 1 64 1 1 0 0 0
122 2209385 Venezia Alessia Spreitenbach 1997 0 0 A 0 1 59 1 1 0

2 1753592 Annen Jonas Walchwil 2001 1 0 A 1 1 53 1 1 0 0 0
89 2208933 Meier Claudia Dietikon 1974 0 0 A 0 1 28 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 66 1 1 0
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1 1913892 Aeby Justin Oberweningen 1998 1 0 A 1 1 70 1 1 0 0 0
131 1925006 Aeschlimann Markus Bellikon 1964 0 0 A 1 1 161 1 1 1
129 1053596 Alexejew Arthur Zürich 1982 0 0 A 1 1 92 1 1 0
132 1507585 Angst Ramon Dietikon 2003 1 0 J 1 1 74 1 1 0

2 1753592 Annen Jonas Walchwil 2001 1 0 A 1 1 53 1 1 0 0 0
133 2211929 Anthonioz Michel Winterthur 1989 0 0 A 1 1 162 1 1 1

3 1219682 Arpagaus Matthias Gossau 2000 1 0 A 1 1 109 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 87 1 1 0
229 1975362 Bächli Mirco Netsal 2004 0 0 J 0 0 134 1 1 0

4 1572337 Bader Andreas Dietikon 1987 0 0 A 0 1 133 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 83 1 1 0
134 2212395 Bänziger R. Birmensdorf ZH 1968 0 0 A 1 1 156 1 1 1
135 2060489 Baranek Alica Zürich PF Fil Enge 1971 0 0 A 1 1 134 1 1 0
136 1741055 Bäumler Manuela Aesch ZH 1972 0 0 A 1 1 81 1 1 0
138 1185132 Bäumler Rolf Fahrweid 1974 0 0 A 1 1 167 1 1 1
137 1185131 Bäumler Roger Aesch ZH 1976 0 0 A 1 1 170 1 1 1
139 1919482 Baur Daniel Wettswil 1964 0 0 A 1 1 147 1 1 0
230 2213240 Benz David Karl Dübendorf 1995 0 0 A 1 1 128 1 1 0
140 1931152 Berger Nicola Küttigen 1992 0 0 A 1 1 144 1 1 0

5 1761932 Bichsel Anton Bremgarten AG 1974 0 0 A 0 1 179 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 165 1 1 1
90 2087363 Bickel Hans Rudolf Horgen 1954 0 0 V 0 1 184 1 1 1

128 1078999 Birk Patrick Zürich 1981 0 0 A 0 1 56 1 1 0 1 1 135 1 1 0
64 2176304 Bisa Marco Hausen a/A 1972 0 0 A 0 1 140 1 1 0 1 1 137 1 1 0
6 1209231 Blanc Pierre Bercher 2000 1 0 A 1 1 173 1 1 0 0 0
7 1674843 Blättler Marcel Rudolfstetten 1981 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1

91 1241388 Bobillier Roger Lengnau AG 1970 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 168 1 1 1
141 1694896 Boegli Roman Schlieren 1994 0 0 A 0 1 183 1 1 1 1 1 166 1 1 1
231 2213243 Britt Roger Dättwil AG 1969 0 0 A 1 1 154 1 1 1
142 1089718 Broekema Joas Urdorf 1987 0 0 A 1 1 54 1 1 0

8 1096560 Broutin Christophe Schönenberg 1983 0 0 A 0 1 199 1 1 0 0 1
143 2060491 Brunner Peter Dietikon 1 1959 0 0 V 1 1 156 1 1 1
144 1185154 Bu Vegard Aesch ZH 1985 0 0 A 0 0 157 1 1 1

9 1889527 Buchmann Dina Freienwil AG 1982 0 0 A 0 0 187 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 168 1 1 1
225 2212423 Bühler Philipp Ermensee 1964 0 0 A 1 1 164 1 1 1

10 1917555 Burchardt Felix Valeyres-sous-Rances 2001 1 0 A 1 1 144 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 140 1 1 0
11 1221155 Buser Noah Bettlach 2003 1 0 J 1 1 73 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 55 1 1 0
12 1379271 Caligari Giuseppe Sarmenstorf 1973 1 0 A 1 1 153 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 136 1 1 0

Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Alpha - FS+OP 2023
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Alpha - FS+OP 2023

13 1039463 Calonder Gianreto Dietikon 1962 0 0 V 0 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 152 1 1 1
65 1278005 Camenzind Rico Zürich 1998 1 0 A 1 1 161 1 1 0
93 1952760 Cavegn Riccardo Dietikon 1982 0 0 A 0 1 166 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 154 1 1 1
14 1076300 Clayfield George Hirzel 1997 1 1 A 1 1 165 1 1 0 0 0

145 1918729 Conzetti Remo Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 54 1 1 0
15 1205023 Daamen Maximilian Zürich 2003 1 1 J 1 1 147 1 1 0 0 0
16 1199803 De Marco Noah Heiligkreuz (Mels) 2003 1 0 J 1 1 71 1 1 0 0 0

146 1896662 Del Bon Silas Birmensdorf ZH 2006 0 0 J 0 0 169 1 1 1
66 1127681 Diefenbacher Marco Dietikon 1978 0 0 A 0 1 160 1 1 0
17 1428659 Djordjevic Adrian Dielsdorf 1989 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1

232 2213245 Dürst Julia Zürich 1995 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 1 1 1 163 1 1 1
18 1402099 Ebnöther Christoph Zürich 1969 1 0 A 1 1 137 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 105 1 1 0

233 2213248 Eichenberger Fabrice Zürich 1991 0 0 A 1 1 104 1 1 0
147 1794580 Eichta Patrick Aesch ZH 1992 0 0 A 1 1 141 1 1 0

20 1783786 Eyer Marion Dietikon 1969 0 0 A 0 1 103 1 1 0 0 0
19 1763949 Eyer Rey Dietikon 1974 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 166 1 1 1
94 1826162 Fahrni Reto Untersiggenthal 1997 1 0 A 1 1 164 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 125 1 1 0
21 1158005 Fahrni Noah Trogen 2001 1 1 A 1 1 140 1 1 0 0 0

148 2176691 Fardel Marc Antoine Mettendorf TG 1979 0 0 A 1 1 164 1 1 1
234 2213250 Fatemeh Quederi Zürich 1992 0 0 A 1 1 102 1 1 0
150 1033382 Fellmann Tanja Aesch ZH 2008 0 0 J 0 0 111 1 1 0
149 1033385 Fellmann Sandro Aesch ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 102 1 1 0
151 1185133 Flück Arnold Aesch ZH 1946 0 0 SV 1 1 117 1 1 0
152 1770961 Fluor Urs Dietikon 1983 0 0 A 1 1 138 1 1 0

69 2208892 Früh Oliver Neerach 1980 0 0 A 0 1 174 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 159 1 1 1
95 1007998 Furrer Thomas Niederhasli 1974 1 0 A 1 1 190 1 1 1
22 1486262 Gamboni Erwin Bergdietikon 1952 0 0 SV 0 1 134 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 95 1 1 0
23 1031032 Gerber Wayne Killwangen 1982 0 0 A 0 1 172 1 1 0 0 0

153 1185137 Gerhard Walter Aesch ZH 1948 0 0 SV 1 1 100 1 1 0
70 1027113 Gisi Martin Lenzburg 1970 0 0 A 0 1 183 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 169 1 1 1
24 1172434 Gisler Patrick Küssnacht am Rigi 2001 1 1 A 1 1 184 1 1 0 0 1
25 1232147 Göring Yannis Winznau 2003 1 0 J 1 1 142 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 156 1 1 1
26 1847592 Graf Max Adliswil 1946 0 0 SV 0 1 185 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 153 1 1 1

235 2213253 Graf Rahel Zürich 1972 0 0 A 1 1 50 1 1 0
237 2213258 Grasso Marco Niederrohrdorf 1972 0 0 A 1 1 162 1 1 1
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Alpha - FS+OP 2023

236 2213255 Grasso Aaron Niederrohrdorf 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 16 1 1 0
238 2027962 Gretler Dahlia Dietikon 2007 0 0 J 0 0 142 1 1 0

71 1095272 Guard Rodrigue Giebenach 1999 1 1 A 1 1 152 1 1 0
154 1493094 Gut Dominik Birmensdorf ZH 1995 0 0 A 1 1 149 1 1 0

28 1087795 Hajek Zdenek Dietikon 1949 0 0 SV 0 1 175 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 152 1 1 1
27 1857144 Hajek Patrick Dietikon 1979 0 0 A 0 1 192 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 175 1 1 1
96 2209371 Halada Lucien Gebenstorf 1990 0 0 A 0 1 193 1 1 1

155 1796058 Hatt Michèle Untersiggenthal 2002 0 0 A 1 1 154 1 1 1
29 1632946 Hinnen Michael Zürich 1972 0 0 A 0 1 196 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 175 1 1 1
30 1685837 Hofstetter Jürg Oberengstringen 1959 0 0 V 0 1 174 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 155 1 1 1

156 2210130 Hoxha Lir Dietikon 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 122 1 1 0
239 2213261 Huber Arthur Dietikon 1949 0 0 SV 1 1 103 1 1 0
157 2212400 Huber Felix Birmensdorf ZH 1969 0 0 A 1 1 146 1 1 0
241 2213264 Huber Stefan Dietikon 1979 0 0 A 1 1 25 1 1 0
240 2213263 Huber Rachel Dietikon 1984 0 0 A 1 1 65 1 1 0

31 1580727 Huber Christian Rudolfstetten 1989 0 0 A 0 1 199 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 177 1 1 1
242 2213265 Idahosoi Jonathan Dietikon 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 135 1 1 0

32 1072704 Jandula Francisco José Urdorf 1982 0 0 A 0 1 161 1 1 0 0 0
158 1037702 Jándula Francisco Urdorf 1982 0 0 A 1 1 147 1 1 0

98 1955528 Jenzer Lisa Dietikon 1992 0 0 A 0 1 169 1 1 0 1 1 149 1 1 0
160 2060484 Johner Daniel Unterengstringen 1972 0 0 A 1 1 67 1 1 0
159 2060494 Johner Alexander Rudolfstetten 1974 0 0 A 1 1 123 1 1 0
162 2149211 Jungen Saskia Aesch ZH 2001 0 0 A 1 1 105 1 1 0
161 1918723 Jungen Alessia Aesch ZH 2005 0 0 J 0 0 96 1 1 0
243 2210139 Kandt Natalie Birmensdorf ZH 1971 0 0 A 1 1 75 1 1 0
163 1033379 Kandt Konstantin Jean Birmensdorf ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 128 1 1 0
164 1033388 Käser Leon Aesch ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 117 1 1 0

99 1147662 Keller Markus Fahrweid 1961 0 0 V 0 1 195 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 176 1 1 1
244 2213266 Knöpfli Aaron Winterthur 1991 0 0 A 1 1 114 1 1 0

72 1711354 Koch Caroline Ebertswil 1991 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 167 1 1 1
165 1487103 Kohler Joseph Dietikon 1943 0 0 SV 1 1 139 1 1 0
226 2212424 Kress Lukas Brugg AG 1983 0 0 A 1 1 166 1 1 1

73 1952095 Küng Martin Spreitenbach 1967 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 165 1 1 1
166 1599844 Künzli Michael Frauenfeld 1990 0 0 A 1 1 100 1 1 0
167 2060485 Kuster Heinz Dietikon 1 1948 0 0 SV 1 1 80 1 1 0
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Alpha - FS+OP 2023

245 2213267 Lanslin Nunes Zoe Dietikon 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 72 1 1 0
74 2208902 Largiader Gregory Schlieren 1980 0 0 A 0 1 70 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 107 1 1 0

168 1147666 Leu Roland Arni AG 1955 0 0 V 1 1 130 1 1 0
263 1962587 Lips Heinrich Dietikon 1964 0 0 A 1 1 130 1 1 0
169 1745631 Loher Urs Wohlenschwil 1967 0 0 A 1 1 161 1 1 1

33 1740208 Loosli Caroline Glattpark(Opfikon) 1991 0 0 A 0 1 195 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 177 1 1 1
75 2208909 Lukjanchenko Vladislav Grenchen 2000 0 0 A 0 1 124 1 1 0 1 1 125 1 1 0
35 1083212 Lüscher Remo Birmensdorf ZH 1958 0 0 V 0 1 168 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 160 1 1 1
34 1626499 Lüscher Marvin Birmensdorf 2000 1 0 A 1 1 193 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 178 1 1 1

170 1045525 Lusser Antonia Urdorf 1991 0 0 A 1 1 124 1 1 0
76 2208913 Mantovani ??? Aarau 1963 0 0 V 0 1 111 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 68 1 1 0

100 1238296 Marino Giuseppe Otelfingen 1988 1 1 A 1 1 142 1 1 0
77 1466027 Markov Matej Zürich 1990 1 0 A 1 1 112 1 1 0
36 1823631 Maryska Thomas Zürich 1972 0 0 A 0 1 140 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 128 1 1 0

246 2213268 Mathis Victoria Urdorf 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 154 1 1 1
89 2208933 Meier Claudia Dietikon 1974 0 0 A 0 1 28 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 66 1 1 0

262 2213284 Meier Ralph Zürich 1974 0 0 A 1 1 8 1 1 0
102 1253064 Meier Dimitri Dietikon 1984 1 0 A 1 1 176 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 141 1 1 0
103 1444831 Meier Pascal Dietikon 1990 1 1 A 1 1 146 1 1 0

37 1857143 Meuli Martin Fischbach-Göslikon 1959 0 0 V 0 1 167 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 108 1 1 0
38 1856754 Meury Matthias Affoltern am Albis 1967 0 0 A 0 1 194 1 1 0 0 1

171 1860792 Meyer Andres Bremgarten AG 1983 0 0 A 1 1 145 1 1 0
104 1437059 Michel Simon Widen 1989 1 1 A 1 1 162 1 1 0
105 1952765 Minder Roger Oberengstringen 1963 0 0 V 0 1 181 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 152 1 1 1
172 1268561 Mörgeli Markus Aesch 1991 1 0 A 1 1 137 1 1 0
106 1284353 Moser Patrick Zürich 1983 0 0 A 0 1 175 1 1 1 1 1 167 1 1 1
173 1918728 Mulder Leo Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 83 1 1 0
178 1063615 Müller René Aesch ZH 1945 0 0 SV 1 1 154 1 1 1
179 1491678 Müller Roger Aesch ZH 1966 0 0 A 1 1 120 1 1 0
180 1857194 Müller Silvia Aesch ZH 1966 0 0 A 1 1 117 1 1 0

39 1282375 Müller Dominic Urdorf 1979 0 0 A 0 1 172 1 1 0 0 0
175 1065864 Müller Gregor Zürich 1980 0 0 A 1 1 113 1 1 0
176 1010316 Müller Joel Arni (AG) 1992 1 1 A 1 1 132 1 1 0
174 2210392 Müller Aitana Zürich 1997 0 0 A 1 1 90 1 1 0
177 1863175 Müller Laurent Aesch ZH 2003 0 0 J 1 1 114 1 1 0
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Alpha - FS+OP 2023

181 1918732 Muntwiler Enjo Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 73 1 1 0
107 1628799 Murati Leotrim Dietikon 1990 0 0 A 0 1 109 1 1 0
247 1596532 Nell Joel Zürich 1990 0 0 A 1 1 141 1 1 0
182 2210119 Niederberger Thierry Geroldswil 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 110 1 1 0
108 1723924 Niedermann Yves Weiningen 1979 0 0 A 0 1 178 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 152 1 1 0
183 1791333 Nyffenegger Dario Aesch 2003 1 0 J 1 1 147 1 1 0
184 1828471 Nyffenegger Sandro Aesch ZH 2005 0 0 J 0 0 140 1 1 0
248 2213269 Obradovic Aleksandar Dietikon 1982 0 0 A 1 1 46 1 1 0
249 2213270 Obradovic Uros Dietikon 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 149 1 1 1
227 2212425 Orfei Jam Bad Zurzach 2003 0 0 J 1 1 146 1 1 0
109 2209376 Orlic Dejan Embrach 1996 0 0 A 0 1 143 1 1 0

40 1036785 Papastergios Fotios Zürich 1974 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 167 1 1 1
186 1033784 Paul Leroy Unterlunkhofen 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 65 1 1 0
185 1043274 Paul Leonhard Unterlunkhofen 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 8 1 1 0
187 1988374 Peter Corinne Zufikon 1969 0 0 A 1 1 154 1 1 1
110 1295518 Peter Marco Zufikon 1976 0 0 A 0 1 189 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 155 1 1 1
188 1988375 Peter Noe Zufikon 2006 0 0 J 0 0 146 1 1 0
189 1462801 Pfäffli Max Menziken 1997 1 0 A 1 1 160 1 1 1

41 1031035 Pfund Daniel Rudolfstetten 1961 0 0 V 0 1 185 1 1 0 0 1
111 1961725 Pfund Franziska Rudolfstetten 1965 0 0 A 0 1 110 1 1 0
250 2179118 Pirathipan Shajan Dietikon 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 92 1 1 0

42 1511014 Portmann Jan Adligenswil 1978 1 0 A 1 1 158 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 149 1 1 0
190 2060502 Priatka Jan Zürich PF Fil Enge 1971 0 0 A 1 1 149 1 1 0

43 1770960 Ragaz Andreas Dietikon 1982 0 0 A 0 1 184 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 169 1 1 1
44 1201410 Ramel Markus Dietikon 1974 0 0 A 0 1 185 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 162 1 1 1

191 1033381 Rasi Maurin Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 72 1 1 0
79 1504502 Reinhard Dominic Weiningen 1976 0 0 A 0 1 190 1 1 1

112 1038994 Reinhart Michel Oberweningen 1976 0 0 A 0 1 196 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 176 1 1 1
192 1896663 Richard Marc Arni AG 2008 0 0 J 0 0 136 1 1 0
251 2213272 Ringger Elia Urdorf 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 119 1 1 0
253 1855769 Ristic Mladen Dietikon 2000 1 0 A 1 1 94 1 1 0
252 1176721 Ristic Darko Dietikon 2002 1 0 A 1 1 158 1 1 1

45 1766538 Ritter Torres Marc Birmensdorf 1998 1 0 A 1 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 164 1 1 1
46 1745637 Röllin Walter Dietikon 1947 0 0 SV 0 1 183 1 1 0 0 1

194 1028869 Rösler Elena Zürich 1977 0 0 A 1 1 72 1 1 0
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Alpha - FS+OP 2023

193 1825052 Rösler Christelle Nassenwil 2000 0 0 A 1 1 109 1 1 0
113 2060511 Rubin Jens Dietikon 1970 0 0 A 0 1 162 1 1 0
114 2060510 Rubin Jan Dietikon 2003 0 0 J 0 1 142 1 1 0
224 1980186 Rudolf Boris Berdietikon 1972 0 0 A 1 1 170 1 1 1

80 1029145 Rümbeli Georgia Uitikon Waldegg 1969 0 0 A 0 1 172 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 142 1 1 0
47 1866703 Sager Fabio Elgg 1998 1 1 A 1 1 98 1 1 0 0 0
81 2208923 Sandez Naico Allschwil 2000 0 0 A 0 1 130 1 1 0

115 2209378 Sann Stephan Dietikon 1975 0 0 A 0 1 125 1 1 0
116 1451891 Schafflützel Yannick Bergdietikon 1990 1 1 A 1 1 181 1 1 1
195 1034645 Schär Leon Aesch ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 78 1 1 0

82 1056268 Schellenberg Roman Zürich 1984 1 0 A 1 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 172 1 1 1
117 1954462 Schellenberg Petra Dietikon 1985 0 0 A 0 1 166 1 1 0 1 1 155 1 1 1
118 1427617 Schellenberg Gregor Dietikon 1989 0 0 A 0 1 166 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 146 1 1 0
254 2187966 Scheller Sascha Bülach 1979 0 0 A 1 1 151 1 1 0

48 1313428 Schenker Sven Wallisellen 1986 0 0 A 0 1 82 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 124 1 1 0
197 1265680 Schlund Beat Aesch 1982 0 0 A 1 1 126 1 1 0

83 2208925 Schmid Sharif Dietikon 1984 0 0 A 0 1 158 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 146 1 1 0
49 1113014 Schneider-Häni Hermann Schlieren 1953 0 0 SV 0 1 188 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 152 1 1 1

198 1082698 Schnidrig Meinrad Dietikon 1947 0 0 SV 1 1 73 1 1 0
199 2210151 Schreiber Timo Birmensdorf ZH 2010 0 0 JJ 0 0 103 1 1 0
200 2090183 Schulle Mathias Birmensdorf 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 46 1 1 0
201 1006362 Schwitter Marc Oberwil-Lieli 1960 0 0 V 1 1 139 1 1 0
202 1496434 Schwitter Tim Berikon 1991 1 0 A 1 1 166 1 1 1
203 2020717 Seitz Ken Wädenswil 1999 0 0 A 1 1 51 1 1 0
264 2213418 Sejdin Petrit Uster 2000 0 0 A 0 1 156 1 1 0 1 1 162 1 1 1
204 2060512 Signer Markus Zürich Triemli 1958 0 0 V 1 1 163 1 1 1

51 1022188 Skoko Mirsad Chiasso 2003 1 0 J 1 1 152 1 1 0 0 0
205 2180399 Sottnik Filip Dietikon 2008 0 0 J 0 0 142 1 1 0
206 2210131 Srimurugavel Kumaran Dietikon 2007 0 0 J 0 0 99 1 1 0
208 1763037 Steiner Kurt Aesch ZH 1940 0 0 SV 1 1 126 1 1 0
255 2213274 Steiner Rolf Aesch ZH 1965 0 0 A 1 1 113 1 1 0
207 1896661 Steiner Dominic Aesch ZH 2008 0 0 J 0 0 94 1 1 0

52 1327306 Stöckli Pascal Schlieren 1985 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 148 1 1 0
209 1511444 Strolz Oliver Widen 1977 0 0 A 1 1 168 1 1 1
256 2213275 Stukator Beni Zürich 1989 0 0 A 1 1 138 1 1 0
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Alpha - FS+OP 2023

53 1486586 Stutz Kevin Nürensdorf 1990 1 0 A 1 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 161 1 1 1
54 1179138 Sunkwa-Mills Jeremy Mendrisio 2000 1 0 A 1 1 186 1 1 0 0 1

210 2212420 Suppiger Andreas Birmensdorf ZH 1975 0 0 A 1 1 159 1 1 1
120 2209383 Ta Kim Volketswil 1994 0 0 A 0 1 150 1 1 0 1 1 131 1 1 0
211 1033391 Taeymans Tibor Aesch ZH 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 18 1 1 0
212 2067652 Tanner Sandra Aesch ZH 1989 0 0 A 1 1 56 1 1 0
213 1201018 Tütüncü Metin Oftringen 1973 0 0 A 1 1 148 1 1 0

84 2208929 Untersee  Christian Tennwil 1978 0 0 A 0 1 172 1 1 0 1 1 161 1 1 1
214 2212421 Vanoli Marco Birmensdorf ZH 1966 0 0 A 1 1 168 1 1 1
121 1068226 Vaudan Grégory Prez-vers-Noréaz 2000 1 0 A 1 1 159 1 1 0
122 2209385 Venezia Alessia Spreitenbach 1997 0 0 A 0 1 59 1 1 0
257 2213277 Vengat Kandarajah Kapil Dietikon 2007 0 0 J 0 0 108 1 1 0
123 1366387 Vorlicek Patrick Würenlos 1975 0 0 A 0 1 177 1 1 1
258 2213278 Voronkov Andrey Dietikon 2007 0 0 J 0 0 120 1 1 0

56 1330820 Vrba Mathias Zürich 1986 0 0 A 0 1 186 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 172 1 1 1
57 1035189 Vrba Lenka Zürich 1989 0 0 A 0 1 150 1 1 0 0 0

259 2213279 Vucic Ivica Dietikon 1976 0 0 A 1 1 95 1 1 0
260 2213280 Vucic Manuel Dietikon 2008 0 0 J 0 0 126 1 1 0

58 1036831 Wahrenberger Jürg Dietikon 1957 0 0 V 0 1 157 1 1 0 1 1 157 1 1 1
59 1826866 Wallmeier Raphael Hochwald 2002 1 0 A 1 1 190 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
85 2073949 Weber Simone Schneisingen 1977 0 0 A 0 1 184 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 163 1 1 1

228 2212426 Weber Philippe Würenlos 2001 0 0 A 1 1 111 1 1 0
124 1045533 Weidmann Sven Rudolfstetten 1982 0 0 A 0 1 146 1 1 0

86 1263821 Weissenbrunner Marco Schlieren 1964 0 0 A 0 1 121 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 145 1 1 0
215 1338259 Welti Kevin Dietikon 1988 0 0 A 1 1 159 1 1 1
216 2210132 Welti Ryan Dietikon 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 135 1 1 0
130 1877643 Wettstein Matthias Würenlos 2000 1 1 A 1 1 169 1 1 1
125 1536053 Widmer Pirmin Weiningen 1983 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 164 1 1 1
217 2159730 Wipf Thomas Urdorf 1969 0 0 A 1 1 123 1 1 0
218 2212422 Wolf Christian Birmensdorf ZH 1966 0 0 A 1 1 175 1 1 1

60 1511116 Wymann Pascal Hohentengen a.H. 1982 0 0 A 0 1 185 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
87 2208932 Wyss Marc Oberwil-Lieli 1980 0 0 A 0 1 191 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 170 1 1 1
88 1339422 Wyss Michel Muri 1987 1 0 A 1 1 116 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 63 1 1 0

219 1043277 Yarmov Nikita Bergdietikon 2011 0 0 JJ 0 0 87 1 1 0
61 1343670 Yip Khin-Tschun Zürich 1983 0 0 A 0 1 193 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 175 1 1 1
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Teilnehmerliste OP/BU/FS Pistole 25/50m
Sort - Alpha - FS+OP 2023

62 1825215 Zak Jiri Affoltern am Albis 1980 0 0 A 0 1 187 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 175 1 1 1
63 1513068 Zavagni Elia Zürich 2004 1 0 J 1 1 64 1 1 0 0 0

220 1342567 Zenoni Roland Uitikon Waldegg 1975 0 0 A 1 1 175 1 1 1
127 2209387 Ziberi Arber Dietikon 1989 0 0 A 0 1 155 1 1 0
222 2210135 Zöbeli Sascha Birmensdorf ZH 1981 0 0 A 1 1 55 1 1 0
221 1043278 Zöbeli Roman Birmensdorf ZH 2009 0 0 JJ 0 0 111 1 1 0
223 1006330 Züllig Stefan Aesch ZH 1979 0 0 A 1 1 177 1 1 1
261 2213281 Zuvagni Elia Zürich 2004 0 0 J 0 0 85 1 1 0




